



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025 11:00 AM
District: District 6
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Desc: CONCRETE INSTALLATION - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Call Order: 006
Counties: MIAMI-DADE
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 42823567201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$296,110.01	100.00%
2	CX BUILDERS GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$299,605.50	101.18%
3	PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$326,632.50	110.31%
4	FLORIDA MOT, CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$384,912.00	129.99%
5	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$392,684.00	132.61%
6	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$407,152.80	137.50%
7	YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$448,254.00	151.38%
8	SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$451,761.61	152.57%
9	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$552,855.00	186.71%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E6Q08-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42823567201 (*)
Contract Descr: CONCRETE INSTALLATION - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

This contract consists of construction, reconstruction and removal of concrete sidewalks, driveways, curb cut ramps, curb & gutter, and special curb and gutter on various arterial state roads in Miami-Dade County.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of the Letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. This Work Document will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Award will be made at the Department Advertised Estimate amount of \$400,000.00

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC		(2) CX BUILDERS GROUP LLC		(3) PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		250.000 HR	350.00000	87,500.00	95.00000	23,750.00	0.01000	2.50
0010 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.500 AC	25.00000	12.50	2,500.00000	1,250.00	1,000.00000	500.00
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4,451.000 SY	0.01000	44.51	5.50000	24,480.50	15.00000	66,765.00
0020 0110 22 TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING		50.000 EA	350.00000	17,500.00	25.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		50.000 CY	5.00000	250.00	45.00000	2,250.00	20.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6Q08-R0

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC		(2) CX BUILDERS GROUP LLC		(3) PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY									
0030	0339 1		5.000	175.00000	875.00	250.00000	1,250.00	200.00000	1,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0035	0401 70 4		10.000	25.00000	250.00	85.00000	850.00	50.00000	500.00
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT			CF						
0040	0415 1 6		100.000	2.00000	200.00	20.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	100.00
REINFORCING STEEL-MISCELLANEOUS			LB						
0045	0520 1 10		25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	95.00000	2,375.00	50.00000	1,250.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0050	0520 1 10		25.000	65.00000	1,625.00	95.00000	2,375.00	50.00000	1,250.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F Colored Concrete			LF						
0055	0520 1 12		25.000	65.00000	1,625.00	85.00000	2,125.00	55.00000	1,375.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE			LF						
0060	0520 1 12		25.000	75.00000	1,875.00	85.00000	2,125.00	60.00000	1,500.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE Colored Concrete			LF						
0065	0520 3		50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	95.00000	4,750.00	40.00000	2,000.00
VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6Q08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC		(2) CX BUILDERS GROUP LLC		(3) PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY									
0070	0520 5 42		20.000	155.00000	3,100.00	180.00000	3,600.00	50.00000	1,000.00
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 6' WIDE			LF						
0075	0520 70		50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	7,500.00	60.00000	3,000.00
CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH			SY						
0080	0522 1		3,555.000	35.00000	124,425.00	45.00000	159,975.00	48.00000	170,640.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0085	0522 1		300.000	37.50000	11,250.00	50.00000	15,000.00	55.00000	16,500.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK Colored Concrete			SY						
0090	0522 2		300.000	45.00000	13,500.00	55.00000	16,500.00	65.00000	19,500.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0095	0522 2		200.000	48.50000	9,700.00	60.00000	12,000.00	70.00000	14,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK Colored Concrete			SY						
0100	0527 2		150.000	20.00000	3,000.00	18.00000	2,700.00	25.00000	3,750.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0105	0635 2 11		10.000	950.00000	9,500.00	350.00000	3,500.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE			EA						
0110	0635 2 30		5.000	750.00000	3,750.00	150.00000	750.00	50.00000	250.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6Q08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC		(2) CX BUILDERS GROUP LLC		(3) PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY									
0115	E534 72 1		5.000	75.00000	375.00	850.00000	4,250.00	50.00000	250.00
SOUND/NOISE BARRIER PANELS, F&I, REPLACE			SF						
0120	E575 1		300.000	0.01000	3.00	10.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	3,000.00
SODDING			SY						
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK Section Totals: REPAIR (SY)				\$296,110.01		\$299,605.50		\$326,632.50	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$296,110.01		\$299,605.50		326,632.50	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6Q08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(6) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY									
0005	0102 14		250.000	70.00000	17,500.00	45.00000	11,250.00	91.00000	22,750.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0010	0110 2 2		0.500	1,000.00000	500.00	500.00000	250.00	1,500.00000	750.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN			AC						
0015	0110 4 10		4,451.000	12.00000	53,412.00	14.00000	62,314.00	17.80000	79,227.80
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0020	0110 22		50.000	10.00000	500.00	100.00000	5,000.00	185.00000	9,250.00
TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING			EA						
0025	0120 6		50.000	25.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	2,500.00	43.00000	2,150.00
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0030	0339 1		5.000	100.00000	500.00	150.00000	750.00	340.00000	1,700.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0035	0401 70 4		10.000	5.00000	50.00	300.00000	3,000.00	432.00000	4,320.00
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT			CF						
0040	0415 1 6		100.000	80.00000	8,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	200.00
REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS			LB						
0045	0520 1 10		25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	25.00000	625.00	29.00000	725.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6Q08-R0

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(6) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY									
0050	0520 1 10		25.000	57.00000	1,425.00	30.00000	750.00	39.00000	975.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F Colored Concrete			LF						
0055	0520 1 12		25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	40.00000	1,000.00	54.00000	1,350.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE			LF						
0060	0520 1 12		25.000	57.00000	1,425.00	40.00000	1,000.00	77.00000	1,925.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE Colored Concrete			LF						
0065	0520 3		50.000	35.00000	1,750.00	30.00000	1,500.00	26.00000	1,300.00
VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE			LF						
0070	0520 5 42		20.000	65.00000	1,300.00	500.00000	10,000.00	98.00000	1,960.00
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 6' WIDE			LF						
0075	0520 70		50.000	65.00000	3,250.00	100.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	7,500.00
CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH			SY						
0080	0522 1		3,555.000	60.00000	213,300.00	59.00000	209,745.00	55.00000	195,525.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0085	0522 1		300.000	65.00000	19,500.00	60.00000	18,000.00	69.00000	20,700.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK Colored Concrete			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6Q08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(6) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY									
0090	0522 2		300.000	65.00000	19,500.00	70.00000	21,000.00	67.00000	20,100.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0095	0522 2		200.000	70.00000	14,000.00	70.00000	14,000.00	93.00000	18,600.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK Colored Concrete			SY						
0100	0527 2		150.000	35.00000	5,250.00	50.00000	7,500.00	27.00000	4,050.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0105	0635 2 11		10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	741.00000	7,410.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE			EA						
0110	0635 2 30		5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	208.00000	1,040.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL			EA						
0115	E534 72 1		5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	500.00	69.00000	345.00
SOUND/NOISE BARRIER PANELS, F&I, REPLACE			SF						
0120	E575 1		300.000	10.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	6,000.00	11.00000	3,300.00
SODDING			SY						
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK Section Totals: REPAIR (SY)				\$384,912.00		\$392,684.00		\$407,152.80	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6Q08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(6) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$384,912.00		\$392,684.00		407,152.80	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6Q08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(8) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0102 14		250.000	68.00000	17,000.00	125.00000	31,250.00	80.00000	20,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0010 0110 2 2		0.500	1,000.00000	500.00	0.01000	0.01	25,000.00000	12,500.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		AC						
0015 0110 4 10		4,451.000	29.00000	129,079.00	20.00000	89,020.00	30.00000	133,530.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		SY						
0020 0110 22		50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	0.50	300.00000	15,000.00
TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING		EA						
0025 0120 6		50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	250.00	65.00000	3,250.00
EMBANKMENT		CY						
0030 0339 1		5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00	850.00000	4,250.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		TN						
0035 0401 70 4		10.000	115.00000	1,150.00	0.01000	0.10	250.00000	2,500.00
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		CF						
0040 0415 1 6		100.000	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	3.00000	300.00
REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		LB						
0045 0520 1 10		25.000	30.00000	750.00	40.00000	1,000.00	40.00000	1,000.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E6Q08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(8) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY									
0050	0520 1 10		25.000	30.00000	750.00	45.00000	1,125.00	50.00000	1,250.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F Colored Concrete			LF						
0055	0520 1 12		25.000	30.00000	750.00	50.00000	1,250.00	40.00000	1,000.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE			LF						
0060	0520 1 12		25.000	30.00000	750.00	55.00000	1,375.00	65.00000	1,625.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE Colored Concrete			LF						
0065	0520 3		50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	55.00000	2,750.00	48.00000	2,400.00
VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE			LF						
0070	0520 5 42		20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	55.00000	1,100.00	110.00000	2,200.00
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 6' WIDE			LF						
0075	0520 70		50.000	80.00000	4,000.00	55.00000	2,750.00	110.00000	5,500.00
CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH			SY						
0080	0522 1		3,555.000	60.00000	213,300.00	68.00000	241,740.00	70.00000	248,850.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0085	0522 1		300.000	65.00000	19,500.00	68.00000	20,400.00	80.00000	24,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK Colored Concrete			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E6Q08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(8) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0090 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		300.000 SY	70.00000	21,000.00	81.00000	24,300.00	82.00000	24,600.00
0095 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK Colored Concrete		200.000 SY	75.00000	15,000.00	81.00000	16,200.00	90.00000	18,000.00
0100 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		150.000 SF	18.50000	2,775.00	30.00000	4,500.00	40.00000	6,000.00
0105 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		10.000 EA	500.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00	1,350.00000	13,500.00
0110 0635 2 30 PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	250.00000	1,250.00	750.00000	3,750.00
0115 E534 72 1 SOUND/NOISE BARRIER PANELS, F&I, REPLACE		5.000 SF	150.00000	750.00	100.00000	500.00	850.00000	4,250.00
0120 E575 1 SODDING		300.000 SY	7.00000	2,100.00	20.00000	6,000.00	12.00000	3,600.00
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK Section Totals: REPAIR (SY)			\$448,254.00		\$451,761.61		\$552,855.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6Q08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(8) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$448,254.00		\$451,761.61		552,855.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06251120 November 20, 2025 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E6Q08-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.